Repurchase of ordinary shares —   (93.9 )

Issuance of new loan principal

354.8   1,470.5

Repayment of loan principal (5.9 )  (1,469.5 )

Payment of finance leases —   (1.6 )

Proceeds on settlement of derivatives 1.7   0.1

Payment of financing fees (3.2 )  (13.6 )

Interest paid (24.0 )  (25.2 )

Interest received —   0.3

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities 323.5   (132.9 )

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 185.3   (13.9 )

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period 219.2   329.5

Effect of exchange rate fluctuations (0.8 )  (15.1 )

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 403.7   300.5

8

Nomad Foods Limited

Adjusted Financial Information

(In € millions, except per share data)

The following table reconciles adjusted financial information for the three months ended June 30, 2018 to the reported results of

Nomad Foods for such period.

Adjusted Statements of Profit or Loss (unaudited)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2018

€ in millions, except per share data

As reported for the
three months ended

June 30, 2018  Adjustments

As adjusted for the
three months ended

June 30, 2018

Revenue 488.2   —   488.2

Cost of sales (336.7 )  2.1   (a)  (334.6 )

Gross profit 151.5   2.1   153.6

Other operating expenses (85.8 )  9.9   (b)  (75.9 )

Exceptional items (6.1 )  6.1   (c)  —

Operating profit 59.6   18.1   77.7

Finance income —   —   —

Finance costs (17.9 )  4.0   (13.9 )

Net financing costs (17.9 )  4.0   (d)  (13.9 )

Profit before tax 41.7   22.1   63.8

Taxation (10.7 )  (3.8 )  (e)  (14.5 )

Profit for the period 31.0   18.3   49.3

Weighted average shares outstanding in millions - basic 175.6   175.6

Basic earnings per share 0.18   0.28

Weighted average shares outstanding in millions - diluted 175.6   175.6

Diluted earnings per share 0.18   0.28

(a) Adjustments to add back the non-cash charge related to the increase in inventory fair value recorded as part of the Goodfella's

Pizza purchase price accounting.

(b) Adjustment to add back the share based payment charge of €4.2 million and non-operating M&A related costs of €5.7 million.

(c) Adjustment to add back exceptional items. See Note 6, Exceptional items, within ‘Exhibit 99.2 - Condensed Consolidated Interim

[…]

Pizza purchase price accounting.

(b) Adjustment to add back exceptional items. See Note 6, Exceptional items, within ‘Exhibit 99.2 - Condensed Consolidated Interim

Financial Statements’ for a detailed list of exceptional items.

(c) Other adjustments include the elimination of share-based payment charges of €4.2 million and elimination of non-operating M&A

related costs of €5.7 million.

(d) Adjusted EBITDA margin of 18.2% for the three months ended June 30, 2018 is calculated by dividing Adjusted EBITDA by

revenue of €488.2 million per page 8.

10

Nomad Foods Limited

Adjusted Financial Information

(In € millions, except per share data)

The following table reconciles adjusted financial information for the three months ended June 30, 2017 to the reported results of

Nomad Foods for such period.

Adjusted Statements of Profit or Loss (unaudited)

Three Months Ended June 30, 2017

€ in millions, except per share data

As reported for the
three months ended

June 30, 2017  Adjustments

As adjusted for the
three months ended

June 30, 2017

Revenue 458.1   —   458.1

Cost of sales (313.8 )  —   (313.8 )

Gross profit 144.3   —   144.3

Other operating expenses (75.3 )  0.8   (a)  (74.5 )

Exceptional items (11.5 )  11.5   (b)  —

Operating profit 57.5   12.3   69.8

Finance income 5.0   (5.0 )   —

Finance costs (37.3 )  22.4   (14.9 )

Net financing costs (32.3 )  17.4   (c)  (14.9 )

Profit before tax 25.2   29.7   54.9

Taxation (5.9 )  (6.7 )  (d)  (12.6 )

Profit for the period 19.3   23.0   42.3

Weighted average shares outstanding in millions - basic

181.7   181.7

Basic earnings per share 0.11   0.23

Weighted average shares outstanding in millions - diluted

181.7   181.7

Diluted earnings per share 0.11   0.23

(a) Adjustment to add back the share-based payment charge.

(b) Adjustment to add back exceptional items. See Note 6, Exceptional items, within ‘Exhibit 99.2 - Condensed Consolidated Interim

Financial Statements’ for a detailed list of exceptional items.

(c) Adjustment to eliminate €19.5 million of costs incurred in conjunction with the refinancing on May 3, 2017, €3.5 million of non-

[…]

Net financing costs 32.3

Depreciation 8.1

Amortization 1.4

EBITDA 67.0

Exceptional items 11.5   (a)

Other Adjustments 0.8   (b)

Adjusted EBITDA(c) 79.3

(a) Adjustment to add back exceptional items. See Note 6, Exceptional items, within ‘Exhibit 99.2 - Condensed Consolidated Interim

Financial Statements’ for a detailed list of exceptional items.

(b) Other adjustments include the elimination of the share-based payment charges of €0.8 million.

(c) Adjusted EBITDA margin 17.3% for the three months ended June 30, 2017 is calculated by dividing Adjusted EBITDA by

revenue of €458.1 million per page 10.

12

Nomad Foods Limited

Adjusted Financial Information

(In € millions, except per share data)

The following table reconciles adjusted financial information for the six months ended June 30, 2018 to the reported results of Nomad

Foods for such period.

Adjusted Statements of Profit or Loss (unaudited)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2018

€ in millions, except per share data

As reported for the
six months ended

June 30, 2018  Adjustments

As adjusted for the
six months ended

June 30, 2018

Revenue 1,027.4   —   1,027.4

Cost of sales (704.6 )  2.1   (a)  (702.5 )

Gross profit 322.8   2.1   324.9

Other operating expenses (168.6 )  14.6   (b)  (154.0 )

Exceptional items (7.6 )  7.6   (c)  —

Operating profit 146.6   24.3   170.9

Finance income 3.1   (3.1 )   —

Finance costs (27.1 )  0.1   (27.0 )

Net financing costs (24.0 )  (3.0 )  (d)  (27.0 )

Profit before tax 122.6   21.3   143.9

Taxation (29.2 )  (3.3 )  (e)  (32.5 )

Profit for the period 93.4   18.0   111.4

Weighted average shares outstanding in millions - basic 175.5   175.5

Basic earnings per share 0.53   0.63

Weighted average shares outstanding in millions - diluted 175.5   175.5

Diluted earnings per share 0.53   0.63

(a) Adjustments to add back the non-cash charge related to the increase in inventory fair value recorded as part of the Goodfella's

Pizza purchase price accounting.

(b) Adjustment to add back the share-based payment charge of €6.4 million and non-operating M&A related costs of €8.2 million.

(c) Adjustment to add back exceptional items. See Note 6, Exceptional items, within ‘Exhibit 99.2 - Condensed Consolidated Interim

[…]

(a) Adjustment to add back the non-cash charge related to the increase in inventory fair value recorded as part of the Goodfella's

Pizza purchase price accounting.

(b) Adjustment to add back exceptional items. See Note 6, Exceptional items, within ‘Exhibit 99.2 - Condensed Consolidated Interim

Financial Statements’ for a detailed list of exceptional items.

(c) Other adjustments include the elimination of the share-based payment charge of €6.4 million and non-operating M&A related

costs of €8.2 million.

(d) Adjusted EBITDA margin of 18.7% for the six months ended June 30, 2018 is calculated by dividing Adjusted EBITDA by

revenue of €1,027.4 million per page 12.

14

Nomad Foods Limited

Adjusted Financial Information

(In € millions)

The following table reconciles Adjusted financial information for the six months ended June 30, 2017 to the reported results of Nomad

Foods for such period.

Adjusted Statements of Profit or Loss (unaudited)

Six Months Ended June 30, 2017

€ in millions, except per share data

As reported for the
six months ended

June 30, 2017  Adjustments

As Adjusted for the
six months ended

June 30, 2017

Revenue 989.4   —   989.4

Cost of sales (689.0 )  —   (689.0 )

Gross profit 300.4   —   300.4

Other operating expenses (156.2 )  2.1   (a)  (154.1 )

Exceptional items (11.4 )  11.4   (b)  —

Operating profit 132.8   13.5   146.3

Finance income 5.6   (5.4 )   0.2

Finance costs (54.0 )  21.4   (32.6 )

Net financing costs (48.4 )  16.0   (c)  (32.4 )

Profit before tax 84.4   29.5   113.9

Taxation (17.1 )  (9.1 )  (d)  (26.2 )

Profit for the period 67.3   20.4   87.7

Weighted average shares outstanding in millions - basic 182.7   182.7

Basic earnings per share 0.37   0.48

Weighted average shares outstanding in millions - diluted 182.7   182.7

Diluted earnings per share 0.37   0.48

(a) Adjustment to add back the share based payment charge.

(b) Adjustment to add back exceptional items. See Note 6, Exceptional items, within ‘Exhibit 99.2 - Condensed Consolidated Interim

Financial Statements’ for a detailed list of exceptional items.

(c) Adjustment to eliminate €19.5 million of costs incurred as part of the refinancing on the May 3, 2017, €2.5 million of foreign